AUG 3 0 2004 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

09-03-2004



102828679



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William R. Pike	Michael McCarthy	Name: United Technologies Corporation
Keith Boislard Brian Wylie Stephen V. Glynn	Roger Paolillo John Hardy	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreemen	t Ghange of Name	
Other		
6/30/2004 7/6/2004 6/30/2004	7/7/2004 7/6/2004 7/21/2004	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 061
6/30/2004 Execution Date: 7/6/2004	114114004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
A. Patent Application No. 10/881,733, filed 6/30/2004		B. Patent No.(s)
		ttached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
	arty to whom correspondence	
Name and address of p concerning document sh  Name: Anna M. Shih	arty to whom correspondence	
concerning document sh	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document sh Name: Anna M. Shih	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document she Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlso	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed: n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document she Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlso Street Address: 400 Wes	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Left Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document she Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlso	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  50-1482
concerning document shame: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlso Street Address: 400 Wes Suite 350	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  50-1482  Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 3
concerning document shame: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlso Street Address: 400 Wes Suite 350	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple  ce: Michigan Zip: 48009	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  50-1482  Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 3
concerning document shame: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlso Street Address: 400 Wes Suite 350 City: Birmingham State  Statement and signature	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple  ce: Michigan Zip: 48009  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  50-1482  Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 400 Wes  Suite 350  City: Birmingham State  Statement and signature To the best of my knowless a true copy of the original Anna M. Shih  Name: Anna M. Shih  Literal Address: 400 Wes  Suite 350  Statement and signature To the best of my knowless a true copy of the original and signature.	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple  ce: Michigan Zip: 48009  DO NOT USI e. ledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  50-1482  Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account the copy of the copy
City: Birmingham State  Statement and signature To the best of my knowle	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:  n, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.  t Maple  ce: Michigan Zip: 48009  DO NOT USI e. ledge and belief, the foregoing innal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  50-1482  Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 67,097-032 EH-10973

## **ASSIGNMENT** (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, William R. Pike, Keith Boislard, Brian Wylie, Stephen V. Glynn, Michael McCarthy, Roger Paolillo, and John Hardy (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 11 Dean Drive, Bolton, CT 06043; 61 Parkside Drive, Colchester, CT 06415; 513 Rye St., South Windsor, CT 06074; 5 Marshal Lane, Cromwell, CT 06416; 182 Charles St., Tolland, CT 06084; 109 Vernwood Drive, Vernon, CT 06066; and 308 School Street, Manchester, CT 06040 have invented new and useful improvements in:

## INTERACTIVE INTERFACE FOR ENGINEERING STANDARD WORK

which is set forth in an application in the United States filed on June 30, 2004, Application No. 10/881,733, having attorney docket no. 67,097-032:

AND WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Hartford, Connecticut 06101, a corporation of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by the Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0235

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at 27, in the State of Connecticut, this 20day of 2004.  William R. Pike CX 07309 8987  STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  COUNTY OF Hartford)
Before me personally appeared said William R. Pike, and acknowledged the foregoing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the State of Connecticut, this day of, 2004.
Keith Boislard
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF )
Before me personally appeared said Keith Boislard, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this day of, 2004.
Notary Public

	ESTIMONY Winecticut, this		•	and and affix my se	al at, in the
	,	<b>,</b>	<b></b> , ,		
			William R.	Pike	-
STATE OF	CONNECTICU	ЛТ)			
COUNTY	OF	)			
				Pike, and acknow 2004.	ledged the foregoing
			Nota	ry Public	<del></del>
IN T	ESTIMONY W, in the State	HEREOF, I he of Connecticu	ereunto set my hat, this 6 day of  Keith Boisla	Borles	al at East Harthero
	CONNECTICU OF Hartfin	- ·	PARTFORC	7	
Befo instrument t	ore me persona o be his own fre	lly appeared are act and deed	said Keith Bois , this day of	slard, and acknowl	edged the foregoing
			Nota	ain (86)	J. A Cotel
				my con supi	2006/86/6 : NA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	, I hereunto set my hand and	affix my seal at East Heffor
, in the State of Connec	ticut, this 30 day of June	<del>/</del> 2004.
	D~B/	
	Brian Wylie	Identification Used for Brian = CTOL 017624507
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )		OCTOL 017624507
COUNTY OF Hartford } Eac	+ Naryord	
	red said Brian Wylie, ar	nd acknowledged the foregoing, 2004.
My Commission Expres 01-31-0	Ob <u>Christia</u> Notary Publi	e Sinaco
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, in the State of Connec	, I hereunto set my hand and ticut, this day of	<del>-</del>
	Stephen V. Glynn	——————————————————————————————————————
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )		
COUNTY OF )		
Before me personally appeared instrument to be his own free act and d	<del>-</del>	and acknowledged the foregoing, 2004.
	Notary Publi	ic

	Brian Wylie
STATE OF CONNECTS COUNTY OF	ICUT) ) )
	sonally appeared said Brian Wylie, and acknowledged the foregoing a free act and deed, this day of, 2004.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY, in the St	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>LAST HARPFORD</u> tate of Connecticut, this <u>G</u> day of <u>John</u> , 2004.  Stephen V. Glynn
IN TESTIMONY in the State of Connect.  COUNTY OF Hart-f	Stephen V. Glynn  ICUT)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>East Hartford</u> , in the State of Connecticut, this Ith day of <u>July</u> , 2004.
Michael McCarthy
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF )
Before me personally appeared said Michael McCarthy, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 2th day of 3th day of
Elaini Briggma
My Commission Expires 4/30/05
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the State of Connecticut, this day of, 2004.
Roger Paolillo
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF )
Before me personally appeared said Roger Paolillo, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this day of, 2004.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the State of Connecticut, this day of, 2004.
Michael McCarthy
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF )
Before me personally appeared said Michael McCarthy, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this day of, 2004.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at AN HONGE day of Lyby, 2004.  Roger Paolillo
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF Hartford)
Before me personally appeared said Roger Paolillo, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this to day of July, 2004.  Notary Public

**REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0241** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at
De w. Harly
John Hardy
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF formed )
Before me personally appeared said John Hardy, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 21 day of 2004.

My commission expires March 31, 2009

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> Anna M. Shih CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004** REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0242